CMOS/ 3.0V Typ./ 3.2×2.5mm
How to Order
Frequency Tolerance (vs Temp.) : ±3.8×10−6/ −10°C to 60°C
KT3225T 32768 D G R □□ T xx
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧
Frequency Tolerance (vs Temp.) : ±5.0×10−6/ −40°C to 85°C
KT3225T 32768 E A W □□ T xx
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧
① Series ② �Output Frequency
③ Frequency Stability ④ Lower Temperature
⑤ Upper Temperature
③ ④ ⑤
DGR ±3.8×10−6 −10°C +60°C
EAW ±5.0×10−6 −40°C +85°C
⑥ Supply Voltage
30 3.0V
33 3.3V
50 5.0V
⑦ Initial Frequency Tolerance
T ±3.0×10−6
⑧ Individual Specification
　 Packaging (Tape & Reel 3000 pcs./ reel)�
Features
• Miniature SMD type (3.2×2.5×1.0mm)
• 32.768kHz D-TCXO
• High frequency stability : ±5.0x10−6/ −40
to +85°C
• Low supply current : 1.5µA typ (VDD=3.0V,
Output at no load)
• Temperature compensated voltage
Range : 2.0V to 5.5V
• Operating Temp. −40 to +105°C (option)
Applications
• High accuracy time references
• Microcontroller with built in RTC
Specifications
Item Symbol Conditions
Specifications
Units
Min. Typ. Max.
Nominal Frequency f_nom ― 32.768 ― kHz
Oscillation Output Voltage VDD 1.3 3.0 5.5 V
Temperature Compensated Voltage VTEM 2.0 3.0 5.5 V
Storage Temperature T_stg −40 +25 +85 °C
Operating Temperature T_use −40 +25 +85 °C
Initial Frequency Tolerance ― Ta=25±2°C −3.0 ― +3.0 ×10−6
Frequency Stability vs Temp. fo-Tc E : Ta=−40 to +85°C −5.0 ― +5.0 ×10−6
Frequency Stability vs Supply Voltage df/ fo VDD=2.0 to 5.5V, Ta=25±2°C −1.0 ― +1.0 ×10−6/ V
Frequency Aging f_age −3.0 ― +3.0 ×10−6
Low Level Output Voltage VOL IOL=+1.0mA, VDD=3V 0.0 ― 0.8 V
High Level Output Voltage VOH IOH=−1.0mA, VDD=3V 2.2 ― 3.0 V
Low Level Input Voltage VIL CLKOE pin 0.0 ― 0.2×VDD V
High Level Input Voltage VIH CLKOE pin 0.8×VDD ― 5.5 V
DUTY Ratio Duty CL=15pF 40 ― 60 %
Rise Time Tr 20%VDD→80%VDD, CL=15pF, VDD=3V ― ― 100 ns
Fall Time Tf 80%VDD→20%VDD, CL=15pF, VDD=3V ― ― 100 ns
Start-up Time t_str
Ta=25°C ― ― 1.0 sec
Ta=−40 to 85°C ― ― 3.0 sec
Power Supply Current1 ICC1 CLKOE=VSS, VDD=3V ― 0.6 2.0 μA
Power Supply Current2 ICC2
CLKOE=VDD, VDD=3V, Output at no load ― 1.5 4.0 μA
CLKOE=VDD, VDD=3V, CL=15pF ― 2.7 5.5 μA
Output Load Condition L_CMOS CMOS Output ― ― 15.0 pF
*�Please contact us for other specifications.
3.2±0.2
2.
5±
0.
2
#1 #2 #3 #4
#7#8 #6 #5
1.
0
m
ax
.
0.
27
0.
7
1.
1
 Pin No  Function
  #1 CLKOE
  #2 N.C
  #3 N.C
  #4 VSS
  #5 CLKOUT
  #6 N.C
  #7 N.C
  #8 VDD
0.
35
C
0.
15
0.50.4
#7#8 #6 #5
0.5
0.50.45
R0.15
#1 #2 #3 #4
K
Enable/ Disable Function
 #1 #5(Output)
 "H" Level Active
 "L" Level High Z(No-Oscillation)
Dimensions  (Unit: mm)
Note: A capacitor of value 0.01µF between VDD
and GND is recommended.
0.
85
0.550.55 0.60.6
0.
85
0.40.4 0.4
1.
1
0.
5
Recommended Land Pattern  (Unit: mm)
kHz Range Crystal Devices
Digital Temperature Compensated Crystal Oscillator
Surface Mount Type DTCXO  KT3225T Series
AEC-Q200  RoHS Compliant
初 校 再 校 三 校 四 校 五 校 初 校入稿日 19.02.20
提出日 19.03.01
As of February 2019
Pr
od
uc
ts
fo
r P
re
-E
xis
tin
g
Des
ign
s
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Kyocera:
  KT3225F16369ACW28TA0  KT3225R26000ZAW28TMA  KT3225F27456ZAW28TA0  KT3225T32768EAW30TAA
KT3225K26000ZAW28TCS  KT3225K40000ECV28TAS  KT3225K27456ZAW28TAS  KT3225F16367ACW30TA0
KT3225T32768EAW33TAA
Мы молодая и активно развивающаяся компания в области  поставок
электронных компонентов. Мы поставляем  электронные  компоненты
отечественного и импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с
крупнейших складов мира.
Благодаря сотрудничеству с мировыми поставщиками мы осуществляем
комплексные и плановые поставки   широчайшего   спектра электронных
компонентов.
Собственная  эффективная  логистика и склад в обеспечивает надежную
поставку продукции в точно указанные сроки по всей России.
Мы осуществляем  техническую поддержку нашим клиентам и
предпродажную проверку качества продукции. На  все поставляемые продукты
мы предоставляем  гарантию .
Осуществляем поставки продукции под контролем ВП МО РФ на
предприятия военно-промышленного комплекса  России , а также работаем в
рамках 275 ФЗ с открытием отдельных счетов в уполномоченном банке. Система
менеджмента качества компании соответствует требованиям ГОСТ ISO 9001.
Минимальные сроки поставки, гибкие цены, неограниченный
ассортимент  и индивидуальный подход к клиентам являются основой для
выстраивания долгосрочного и эффективного сотрудничества с предприятиями
радиоэлектронной промышленности, предприятиями  ВПК и научно-
исследовательскими  институтами России.
С нами вы становитесь  еще успешнее!
Наши контакты:
Телефон: +7 812 627 14 35
Электронная почта: sales@st-electron.ru
Адрес: 198099, Санкт-Петербург,
Промышленная ул, дом № 19, литера Н,
помещение 100-Н Офис 331